

# LIVELY – Hair dryer (ENG)

## Instructions

Please read the enclosed operation instructions before operating this product.

## Instructions for use

- The power supply voltage of this product is 220V-50Hz
- The power switch must be turned off even if the product is only put down for a while
- Please clean the front and rear air outlets regularly to ensure smooth ventilation
- The Mark (0) on the switch means stop, (I) means low power, (II) means higher power
- After use, set the power switch (wind speed gear) to the (0) position, and then unplug the power cord

## Precautions

- Do not use it near woven fabrics, paper or other flammable materials, otherwise it will easily cause a fire.
- If the power cord is damaged or faulty, it must be repaired and replaced by professional technicians.
- When using the hair dryer, please check whether the local voltage is consistent with the hair dryer before connecting to the power source.
- Do not block the blowing port when in use, otherwise it may damage or burn the motor.
- Do not pull the power cord forcibly. Once the power cord is found to be damaged, stop using it immediately.
- Do not cover the air outlet with your hands.
- Do not put the fuselage in the water.

## ! Gear design

- **【WIND BUTTON】** Switch · High wind · Small wind
- **【TEMPERATURE BUTTON】** Cold air · Warm air · Hot air

Note: you must turn on the power switch for each use, and then press the temperature key to adjust the temperature.  
The switch has sparks as a normal arc reaction phenomenon



WARNING:  
Do not use this appliance near water-filled bathtubs, showers, washbasins or other utensils.



# LIVELY – Haardroger (NL)

## Instructies

Lees de bijgevoegde gebruiksaanwijzing alvorens dit product te gebruiken.

## Instructions for use

- De voedingsspanning van dit product is 220V-50Hz.
- De stroomschakelaar moet worden uitgeschakeld, zelfs als het product slechts een tijdje wordt neergezet.
- Maak de voor- en achterluchtopeningen regelmatig schoon voor een goede ventilatie.
- De markering (0) op de schakelaar betekent stop, (I) betekent laag vermogen, (II) betekent hoger vermogen.
- Zet na gebruik de aan/uit-schakelaar (windmolen) op de (0) stand en trek de stekker uit het stopcontact.

## ! Voorzorgsmaatregelen

- Gebruik het apparaat niet in de buurt van geweven stoffen, papier of andere brandbare materialen, anders kan het gemakkelijk brand veroorzaken.
- Als het netsnoer beschadigd of defect is, moet het gerepareerd en vervangen worden door professionele technici.
- Wanneer u de haardroger gebruikt, controleer dan of de plaatselijke spanning overeenkomt met die van de haardroger voordat u deze aansluit op de stroombron.
- Blokkeer de uitblaaspoort niet tijdens het gebruik, anders kan de motor beschadigd of verbrand raken.
- Trek niet gericht aan het netsnoer. Als het netsnoer beschadigd is, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik ervan.
- Bedek de luchtuitlaat niet met uw handen.
- Leg de föhn niet in het water.

## ! Ontwerp van de versnelling

- **【WIND TOETS】** Schakelaar · Hoge wind · Kleine wind
- **【TEMPERATUUR-knop】** Koude lucht · Warme lucht · Warme lucht

Opmerking: u moet voor elk gebruik de stroomschakelaar aanzetten en dan op de temperatuurtoets drukken om de temperatuur in te stellen.



WAARSCHUWING:  
Gebruik dit apparaat niet in de buurt van waterdichte badkuipen, douches, wastafels of andere gebruiksvoorwerpen.

